CH \$40.00 509(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM606060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Expression Health Analytics, LLC		11/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aegis Health Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 8 Cadillac Drive	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: Suite 450	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 37027	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5096714	EXPRESSION HEALTH ANALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122553.0111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0129

900577620

source=2 expression health merged into aegis health group#page1.tif source=2 expression health merged into aegis health group#page2.tif source=2 expression health merged into aegis health group#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0130

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF EXPRESSION HEALTH ANALYTICS, LLC (a Tennessee dimited liability company) INTO AEGIS HEALTH GROUP, INC. (a Tennessee corporation)



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-249-702 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act and Section 48-21-107 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the undersigned hereby submits these Articles of Merger and states as follows:

- 1. The constituent parties to the merger are Expression Health Analytics, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Merging LLC"), and Aegis Health Group, Inc., a Tennessee corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). Upon the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Tennessee, the Merging LLC shall merge with and into the Surviving Corporation, after which the Surviving Corporation shall survive and the Merging LLC shall cease to exist (the "Merger").
 - 2. No amendments to the charter of the Surviving Corporation are effected by the merger.
- 3. Approval of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>") by the shareholders of the Surviving Corporation is not required by the Tennessee Business Corporation Act. The Plan of Merger was approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation on October 24, 2018.
- 4. On October 24, 2018, the Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms were duly authorized and approved by all actions required by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the Merging LLC and by its organic documents.
- 5. The Plan of Merger has been executed by the Merging LLC and the Surviving Corporation and is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Corporation located at 8 Cadillac Drive, Suite 450 Brentwood, Tennessee 37027.
- 6. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in the Surviving Corporation or to any person holding an interest in the Merging LLC.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0131 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed these Articles of Merger as of this 30th day of November, 2018.

EXPRESSION HEALTH ANALYTICS, LLC

By: Hal Andrews

Title: Chief Executive Officer

AEGIS HEALTH GROUP, INC.

Name: Hal Andrews

Title: Chief Executive Officer

25523039.1

True Copy Certification

I, _Cody Henson_, do hereby make oath that I am a licensed attorney and/or the custodian of the electronic version of the attached document tendered for registration herewith and that this is a true and correct copy of the original document executed and authenticated according to law.

State of Tennessee

County of Davidson

Personally appeared before me. Lucreia Albert, a notary public for this county and state. Cody Henson who acknowledges that this certification of an electronic document is true and correct and whose signature I have witnessed.

Notary's Signature

My Commission expires:

5-6-19

Notary's Seal (if on paper)



TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 10/30/2020